323
TG
R
S
3Z
-3
E
TGRS3Z-3E

① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
TGRS3Z-3E Series Fuse Links for Semiconductor Equipment Protection
3 Type Designation
① Enterprise code
② Fast fuse
③ Design No.
④ DC
⑥ Max. rated current of fuse link
⑥ DC1500V
⑦ Cutter type Hook fork type
⑧ Current range
No. Model Size
Rated
voltage
V
Rated
current
A
I2t(A2s) Power
consumption
W
Installation
methodPre-
arcing Fusing
1 TGRS3Z-3ETS-20A TGRS3Z-3EQS-20A
3S DC1500V
20 280 1040 10
Bolt
connection
method is
used
2 TGRS3Z-3ETS-25A TGRS3Z-3EQS-25A 25 330 1223 12
3 TGRS3Z-3ETS-32A TGRS3Z-3EQS-32A 32 412 1529 15
4 TGRS3Z-3ETS-40A TGRS3Z-3EQS-40A 40 515 1911 19
5 TGRS3Z-3ETS-50A TGRS3Z-3EQS-50A 50 735 2730 28
6 TGRS3Z-3ETS-63A TGRS3Z-3EQS-63A 63 1050 3900 38
7 TGRS3Z-3ETS-80A TGRS3Z-3EQS-80A 80 1400 6000 48
8 TGRS3Z-3ETS-100A TGRS3Z-3EQS-100A 100 1600 8100 56
9 TGRS3Z-3ETS-125A TGRS3Z-3EQS-125A 125 3050 15500 66
10 TGRS3Z-3ETS-160A TGRS3Z-3EQS-160A 160 5600 28000 80
11 TGRS3Z-3ETS-200A TGRS3Z-3EQS-200A 200 10000 51000 90
4 Key Technical Parameters
Table 1
325
TG
R
S
3Z
-3
E
5.1 Outline and installation dimensions of TGRS3Z-3ETS products
With an indicator (without micro switches)
5 Product Outline Dimensions (mm)
Table 1, continued
No. Model Size
Rated
voltage
V
Rated
current
A
I2t(A2s) Power
consumption
W
Installation
methodPre-
arcing Fusing
12 TGRS3Z-3ETS-250A TGRS3Z-3EQS-250A
3S
DC1500V
250 20000 110000 101
Bolt
connection
method is
used
13 TGRS3Z-3ETS-300A TGRS3Z-3EQS-300A 300 36500 180000 106
14 TGRS3Z-3ETS-315A TGRS3Z-3EQS-315A 315 39000 210000 112
15 TGRS3Z-3ETS-350A TGRS3Z-3EQS-350A 350 53000 280000 120
16 TGRS3Z-3ETS-400A TGRS3Z-3EQS-400A 400 81000 410000 130
17 TGRS3Z-3ETS-450A TGRS3Z-3EQS-450A 450 115000 590000 135
18 TGRS3Z-3ETM-500A TGRS3Z-3EQM-500A
3M
500 71178 199680 206
19 TGRS3Z-3ETM-550A TGRS3Z-3EQM-550A 550 93620 286790 216
20 TGRS3Z-3ETM-630A TGRS3Z-3EQM-630A 630 109775 437685 230
21 TGRS3Z-3ETM-700A TGRS3Z-3EQM-700A 700 334125 600985 241
22 TGRS3Z-3ETM-800A TGRS3Z-3EQM-800A 800 496364 866347 259
23 TGRS3Z-3ETM-900A TGRS3Z-3EQM-900A 900 567361 1273326 273
24 TGRS3Z-3ETM-1000A TGRS3Z-3EQM-1000A 1000 679136 1678801 291
25 TGRS3Z-3ETM-1100A TGRS3Z-3EQM-1100A 1100 810293 2137789 301
26 TGRS3Z-3ETM-1250A TGRS3Z-3EQM-1250A 1250 1269000 3328755 324
Notes: 1. The nominal conditions of the above data I2t are DC1584V, 250kA;
2. The power consumption is measured under the standard natural cooling conditions;
3. 3ET adopts the M8 screw installation method, and the recommended torque is 13 ± 1N.m / 3EQ adopts the M10 screw installation
method, and the recommended torque is 20 ± 1N.m.

● When installing the fuse, the minimum gap between the live parts of two adjacent fuses meets the insulation requirements. If
necessary, an insulating partition is provided between the fuses to prevent short circuit between phases when replacing the
live fuse.
● Combined with the regular inspection and maintenance of electrical equipment, inspection and maintenance should be
carried out to remove dust, oxide layers on conductive parts.
● Mechanically damaged fuses must be replaced.
● Unless the use requirements permits, such as fuse-type load switches, please do not replace fuses with load.
● There shall be no waste gas, dust, and noise of affecting environmental factors throughout the entire service life of the
product.
● At the end of the product life, metal parts can be recycled, and non-metal parts can be crushed and disposed of as general
industrial waste, which will not cause secondary pollution to the environment.
9.1 The necessary information must be indicated when ordering
9.1.1 Please specify the product model, rated current, breaking capacity, and quantity for fuse links;
9.1.2 This series has no base, and the fuse link can be directly fixed to the copper busbar through bolt connection.
9.2 Ordering example
For example: TGRS3Z-3ETS/200A 100 sets, indicating to order 100 sets of TGRS3Z-3ETS fuses with a rated current of 200A.
8 Safe Use and Maintenance
9 Ordering Notice
TGRS3Z-3E Series Fuse Links for Semiconductor Equipment Protection